“Are you in favour of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen adopting Sage Mesa 

Water System Service Establishment Bylaw No. 3075, 2024, to acquire, maintain and operate 

the Sage Mesa Water System; and Sage Mesa Water System Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 

3076, 2024, to authorize the borrowing of up to $33,034,000.00 (Thirty-three million, thirty-

four thousand dollars) for capital upgrades to the Sage Mesa Water System?”  

CARRIED 

Opposed: Director Bush 

F.2 Skaha Estates Reserve Funds Establishment 

(Unweighted Corporate Vote - 2/3 Majority) 

MOVED and SECONDED 

THAT Bylaw No. 3132, 2026, being a bylaw to establish the Skaha Estates Water Service